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1. Check assemblability. ml y
345 2. Perform Assembly as shown in drawing. 18 —}E :
5. Make a trial motions of individual mechanisms and ] 1
moving parts in order to verify the correctness of installation. 27 M
4. Protect against damage and corrosion on time waiting for the main installation.
A—A ( 1 25 > 10 301 1 |Spring Retaining DIN 472 — 42 |0 | Steel, |0.01 171 3% |Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.01 ©| 1 |Frame — Connector CB—-900 O 11.4501/4.07/
20 ' Ring 42x1,75 x 1,75 Mild M6Ex20 M6 x 20 06.00.00.00
I 260 / 291 1 Spring Washer A6 DIN 127 — A 6|0 A2 0O 1616 Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.01 5| 2 Frame — LegT CB—900 0O 5.88
N ~ “ﬁ 28| 4 Spring Washer AT10 DIN 127 — A 100 A2 9 M8x20 M8 x 20 05.00.00.00
= FLZH} N ] 27 4 Washer A4.3 DIN 1725 — A |0 A2 0O 15 1 [Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.02 4 | 1 |Supporting Roll CB—900 0O 0.54
I £ - <44 D2 4.5 MBx25 M8 x 25 04.00.00.00
— - —9& - - | 26| 3 Washer AB.4 DIN 725 — A |0 A2 0O 14 8 Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.02 S5 1 |Tension Drum CB—-900 0O 5.6
T i 0,4 MT0Ox20 M10 x 20 05.00.00.00
=0 . 25|21 Washer A8.4 DIN 725 — A |0 A2 0O 13 4 Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.03 2 | 1 |Drive Drum CB—-900 0O 5.04
— — — — T 8,4 MTOx30 M10 x 30 02.00.00.00
asher : — ontro OX ontro OX eneri | 2. onveyor Bo — : :
275 i 24114 Washer A10.5 DIN 125 A 0 A2 9 121 1 |[Control B Control B 0 |G i112.88 T 11 1]C yor Body CB—-900 O [1.4301110.5
10,5 200x300x155 Rittal 500x500x200 C 01.00.00.00 2
s > 251 4 Hex Nut M8 SO 40352 — M8 |0 A2 10.01 711 1 |Gearbox Drive SEW SEW EURODRIVE [0 5.46 oo | ay Name of part srouing mumber. stangars | n Materiol | weight | t
’ 560 221 4 Hex Nut M10 SO 4032 — M10/0 A2 10.01 WA20DR63S4 /TF . ’ ’ kg
- D4 211 4 Hex Nut M12 SO 40352 — M12/0 A2 10.02 101 1 |Flat belt fith V CB—-900 O | Silicon |4.86 imester:
} ) 20| 4 Hex socket DIN 7991 — 0O A2 10.01 Gudie K13_1 — oil 00.00.00.04
e | gl countersunk head MBx25 resistant MG PLUS Nitride et Jrowing neme C Belt 900
AN N = cap screw M8x25 L=2090 44,7 kg onve’yor © i
Bl e S N 19] 4 |Hex Socket Head SO 4762 — |0 | A2 ]0.03 9 | 1 Washer CB-900 0 | 1.4301/0.02 eror TITE0 [ popacad Main Assembly
o | RS Cap Screw M8x25 M8 x 50 00.00.00.03 oraw. | J016-04-)3 | papacad
| ﬁ | 18] 4 [Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — |0 | A2 0 8 | 2 |Plate 1x50x97 CB-900 0 |1.4301/0.04 e e
5 Hﬁ M4x50 M4 x 10 00.00.00.02 wor. | 1016-00-20 | papacad CB—-900 00.00.00.00 00
e 712 Bar @16-275 CB—-900 0 |1.4301/0.43 apacad 1 Score See | oheet
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Name of part ) Material Weight
ltem | Qty. Drawing number, standard Rev. 1pcs. | Comments
kg
Inwestor:
Comments: Weight Drawing name
Ve Conveyor Belt 900mm
1. Check assemblabilily. | L9 Main Assembly
2. Perform Assembly as shown in drawing. Emgm' %glg:gi:gg ggggggi
5. Make a trial tmof(ionsdof itndividio\ t?echomsngs ondf el Creorl J16-0429 | papacad Drawing Tumber P
moving parts in order to verify the correctness of installation. ver. | 2016-02-20 | papacad
4. Protect against damage and corrosion on time waiting for the main installation. Appr. | 2016-02-20 | papacad CB-900 00.00.00.00 00
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